REAP Projects by County

1989 - 2025
Region 5

*********Counties********

Webster

Resource Enhancement and Protection




Webster County

City Parks and Open Space

Recipient: City of Dayton
Dayton City Park improvement project

FY

2015

Recipient: City of Fort Dodge

FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

Conservation Education

1992
1992
1996
2004
2018

Recipient: Webster County Conservation Board

FY

2010

County Conservation

Lizard Creek land acquisition

Phinney Park Nature Trail
Soldier Creek Nature Trail
Soldier Creek Nature Trail

Phinney Park & Lizard Creek access improvement

Total:

Discovery park packs
Total:

Recipient: County Special REAP Account

FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

1990
1990
1991
1992
1992
1993
1993
1994
1995
1995
1996
1996
1997
1997
1998
1999
1999
2000
2000
2001
2001
2002
2002
2003
2003

Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations

22

$34,672

$60,000
$50,000
$150,000
$87,000
$50,000
$431,672

$3,300
$3,300

$9,086
$13,235
$12,415
$6,121
$9,422
$4,917
$7,280
$4,288
$7,261
$4,587
$5,527
$8,452
$9,274
$6,054
$5,992
$8,629
$5,785
$6,695
$9,977
$10,075
$6,759
$6,553
$4,680
$255
$183



FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

2004
2004
2005
2005
2006
2006
2007
2007
2008
2008
2009
2009
2010
2010
2011
2011
2012
2012
2013
2013
2014
2014
2015
2015
2016
2016
2017
2017
2018
2018
2019
2019
2020
2020
2021
2021
2022
2022
2023
2023
2024
2024
2025
2025

Per county allocations

Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations

Per county allocations

Per population allocations
Per county allocations

Per population allocations
Per county allocations

Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations

Per population allocations
Per county allocations

Per population allocations
Per county allocations

Per county allocations

Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations

Per county allocations

Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations

Per county allocations

Per population allocations
Per county allocations

Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations

Per population allocations
Per county allocations

Per county allocations

Per population allocations
Per county allocations

Per population allocations
Per county allocations

Per population allocations
Per county allocations

Per population allocations
Per county allocations

Per population allocations
Per county allocations

Per population allocations
Total:

23

$6,782
$9,413
$9,372
$6,705
$7,007
$9,744
$6,901
$9,548
$9,627
$13,269
$15,406
$11,130
$14,964
$10,858
$13,032
$9,148
$7,362
$10,238
$9,535
$6,893
$9,848
$12,051
$11,823
$9,653
$9,684
$11,893
$9,711
$12,232
$9,118
$7,296
$7,488
$6,125
$7,421
$8,991
$7,291
$8,980
$7,157
$8,098
$7,168
$8,232
$7,776
$9,136
$7,588
$8,443
$583,639



Historical Resource Development

Recipient:

FY

Recipient:

FY

Recipient:

FY
FY

Recipient:

FY
FY

Recipient:

FY

Recipient:

FY

Recipient:

FY

Recipient:

FY
FY

Recipient:

FY

Recipient:

FY

Recipient:

FY

Recipient:

FY

Recipient:

FY

Recipient:

FY

Blanden Memorial Art Museum
2008 lowa Women'’s Suffrage artifact exhibit

City of Fort Dodge
204 Karl King Bandshell Oleson Park mus. pav

County Genealogical Society
1997 Microfilm Wester Co. newspapers
1999 Microfilm Wester Co. newspapers

County Historical Society
1995 Historical document & library planning

2000 Workshops-preserve & process hist. docs.

Douglas W. and Christine Hanson
1991 Dayton Opera House

First Presbyterian Church of Ft. Dodge
2005 Microfilming church records

Fort Dodge Historic Preservation
2009 Finding historic Fort Dodge, 1850-1853

Karl King Band Association
2001 Preserve, research, & display documents
2004 Karl King memorabilia preservation

Rich-Woods, Inc.
2013 The A.D. McQuilkin building restoration

St. Olaf Lutheran Church
2007  Microfilming church records

United Way of Fort Dodge
206 Historical record preservation

Webster County Board of Supervisors
1995 Historic manuscript of county home

Webster County Museum Association
2004 Covering windows & upgrading exh. unit

Zion Lutheran Church

1999 Microfilm/index/translate early document

Total:

Land Management

24

$20,000

$35,400

$3,790
$2,083

$1,923
$3,073

$20,000

$2,650

$12,528

$3,530
$1,469

$46,000

$1,200

$2,677

$3,500

$4,254

$5,654
$169,731



Recipient: Brushy Creek State Rec. Area

FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

1994
1995
1999
2000
2001
2005
2006
2007
2008
2008
2010
2010
2010
2010
2015
2023

Trails

Trails

Trails

Trails

Trails

Brushy Creek

Trails

Trails

Trails

Upgrades, repairs
Trails

Ramp terrace
Trails and ramp
Fence, lift station, silt upgrades
Replace three roofs
Dust collector

Recipient: Dolliver State Park

FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

Open Space

1993
1994
1998
2007
2008
2008
2009

Trails

Trails

New well

Roof replacement

Roofs, repairs

Disaster repair

Replace boat ramp, parking lot, waterline
Total:

Recipient: Boone Forks WMA

FY
FY

1992
2015

Donald Swanson tract
Boone Forks WMA

Recipient: Brushy Creek Dam

FY

2021

Install fish barrier on dam

Recipient: Brushy Creek State Recreation Area

FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

1990
1990
1990
1990
1990
1990
1990
1990
1991

Royster tract

Area development
Field/Larson tract

Richardson tract

McGuire tract

Lake construction

Richardson tract

Alstott Leasing Company tract
Sandholm tract

25

$8,000
$14,000
$1,481
$12,129
$8,160
$300,351
$14,072
$8,483
$5,215
$8,500
$21,233
$6,600
$4,608
$8,460
$37,975
$38,935

$10,140
$10,240
$14,664
$14,000
$19,000
$181,328
$3,950
$751,524

$184,000
$28,000

$50,324

$136,696
$9,376
$38,554
$74,900
$52,421
$26,322
$82,300
$159,500
$63,760



FY 1991 Thomas tract $234,548

FY 1991 Pierce tract $168,182
FY 1991 Borer tract $33,582
FY 1991 Planning and design for lake $148,067
FY 1991 Ella Mae Windelow tract $263,326
FY 1991 Ralph and Charlotte Ewing tract $61,005
FY 1991 Erma Clausen permanent flowage easement $1,400
FY 1991 Linn tract $28,500
FY 1992 Wagner flowage easement $5,900
FY 1992 Verl Daniels flowage easement $10,100
FY 1992 Geneva Law flowage easement $8,400
FY 1992 Verl Daniels tract $82,013
FY 1992 Hoover flowage easement $3,600
FY 1992 Planning and design for lake $251,266
FY 1992 Hinderks flood easement $1,400
FY 1992 James Heinz flowage easement $1,100
FY 1992 Orville & Joan Hammitt tract $56,947
FY 1993 Eldon Showers tract $137,100
FY 1993 Alice Rhodes flowage easement $1,500
FY 1993 Planning and design for lake $84,653
FY 1994 Richard & Georgia Phillips tract $18,750
FY 1994 Doolittle/Juhl flowage easement $6,400
FY 1994  Facility development $125,210
FY 1995  Facility development $190,860
FY 1995 Lake construction $132,550
FY 1996 Lake construction $159,822
FY 1996 Facility development $222,030
FY 1997 Lake construction $330,100
FY 1997 Facility development $471,496
FY 1998 Lake construction $1,704,442
FY 1998 Area development $445,776
FY 1999 Lake construction $662,763
FY 1999 Facility development $404,255
FY 2000 Facility development $200,100
FY 2001 Facility development $65,750
FY 2001 Destination park feasibility $32,640
FY 2007 Playground $21,253
FY 2022  Parking lot posts $1,392

Recipient: Dolliver State Park
FY 2008 Campground electrical $129,479
FY 2009 Campground electrical $5,386

Recipient: Litchfield Realty Co.
FY 1993 Dolliver State Park addition $18,750

26



Recipient: Webster County Treasurer

FY 1991
FY 1992
FY 1993
FY 1994
FY 1995
FY 1996
FY 1997
FY 1998
FY 1999
FY 2000
FY 2001
FY 2002
FY 2003
FY 2004
FY 2005
FY 2006
FY 2007
FY 2008
FY 2009
FY 2010
FY 2011
FY 2012
FY 2013
FY 2014
FY 2015
FY 2016
FY 2017
FY 2018
FY 2019
FY 2020
FY 2021
FY 2022
FY 2023
FY 2024
FY 2025

Roadside Vegetation

Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Total:

Recipient: Fort Dodge Maintenance

FY 1995

Plantings- IDOT shop and hwy

Recipient: Gowrie Maintenance

FY 1995

Seed

Recipient: Webster County

27

$17,763
$7,422
$16,289
$21,240
$24,056
$23,072
$22,260
$21,732
$23,792
$25,128
$25,682
$25,288
$25,484
$19,806
$20,206
$22,732
$22,732
$22,784
$26,196
$27,860
$38,692
$39,406
$38,462
$39,876
$38,442
$39,488
$31,567
$31,042
$35,728
$37,214
$37,214
$37,822
$37,254
$39,016
$41,632
$8,842,325

$1,540

$6,769



FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

1992
1992
1993
1994
1999
2003
2008
2019

Equipment- burn

Equipment- drill

Equipment- tailgate mulcher

Seeding demonstration

Seeding equipment

Seeding equipment

Equipment

Equipment- brush buster brush mower

Recipient: Webster County Conservation

FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

1993
2016
2016
2022
2022

Demonstration- park entryway

Fire PPE

Equipment- UTV fire skid

Roadside remnant vegetation survey
Roadside inventories

Recipient: Webster County IRVM

FY
FY
FY

2005
2009
2010

Seeding equipment, storage
Equipment, burn training
Equipment

Total:

Soil and Water Enhancement

Recipient: Soil and Water Conservation District

FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1995
1996
1997
1997
1998
1998
1999
2000
2000
2001
2001
2002
2002
2003
2004

Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation

28

$3,809
$3,482
$1,618
$738

$5,723
$1,438
$975

$1,642

$241
$905
$1,800
$1,142
$4,604

$11,500
$440
$367
$48,734

$6,783
$487
$375
$1,620
$1,558
$1,202
$2,045
$628
$1,153
$3,178
$1,901
$767
$2,364
$7,814
$11,493
$11,774
$1,717
$1,700
$7,221
$2,000
$1,992



FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

2004
2005
2005
2006
2007
2007
2008
2008
2008
2009
2009
2009
2010
2010
2011
2011
2012
2012
2013
2013
2014
2014
2015
2015
2016
2016
2017
2018
2018
2019
2019
2020
2020
2021
2021
2022
2022
2023
2023
2024
2024
2025
2025

Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Brushy Creek Lake Watershed
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Brushy Creek Lake Watershed
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Total:

29

$7,968
$15,608
$3,642
$8,041
$3,856
$23,450
$47,125
$15,953
$3,818
$64,550
$11,978
$3,997
$4,100
$12,300
$9,828
$3,277
$2,476
$7,429
$2,218
$6,653
$3,283
$10,461
$10,063
$3,283
$10,061
$3,357
$3,364
$7,274
$2,424
$1,941
$5,823
$2,267
$6,863
$2,304
$6,984
$2,658
$7,965
$2,326
$7,001
$2,591
$7,789
$2,831
$18,193
$459,144



Total REAP Allocations in Webster County: $11,290,069
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