

# REAP Projects by County

1989 - 2025  
Region 5

\*\*\*\*\*Counties\*\*\*\*\*  
Webster



## Webster County

### City Parks and Open Space

Recipient: City of Dayton

FY	2015	Dayton City Park improvement project	\$34,672
----	------	--------------------------------------	----------

Recipient: City of Fort Dodge

FY	1992	Lizard Creek land acquisition	\$60,000
FY	1992	Phinney Park Nature Trail	\$50,000
FY	1996	Soldier Creek Nature Trail	\$150,000
FY	2004	Soldier Creek Nature Trail	\$87,000
FY	2018	Phinney Park & Lizard Creek access improvement	\$50,000
		Total:	\$431,672

### Conservation Education

Recipient: Webster County Conservation Board

FY	2010	Discovery park packs	\$3,300
		Total:	\$3,300

### County Conservation

Recipient: County Special REAP Account

FY	1990	Per county allocations	\$9,086
FY	1990	Per population allocations	\$13,235
FY	1991	Per county allocations	\$12,415
FY	1992	Per county allocations	\$6,121
FY	1992	Per population allocations	\$9,422
FY	1993	Per county allocations	\$4,917
FY	1993	Per population allocations	\$7,280
FY	1994	Per county allocations	\$4,288
FY	1995	Per population allocations	\$7,261
FY	1995	Per county allocations	\$4,587
FY	1996	Per county allocations	\$5,527
FY	1996	Per population allocations	\$8,452
FY	1997	Per population allocations	\$9,274
FY	1997	Per county allocations	\$6,054
FY	1998	Per county allocations	\$5,992
FY	1999	Per population allocations	\$8,629
FY	1999	Per county allocations	\$5,785
FY	2000	Per county allocations	\$6,695
FY	2000	Per population allocations	\$9,977
FY	2001	Per population allocations	\$10,075
FY	2001	Per county allocations	\$6,759
FY	2002	Per population allocations	\$6,553
FY	2002	Per county allocations	\$4,680
FY	2003	Per population allocations	\$255
FY	2003	Per county allocations	\$183

FY	2004	Per county allocations	\$6,782
FY	2004	Per population allocations	\$9,413
FY	2005	Per population allocations	\$9,372
FY	2005	Per county allocations	\$6,705
FY	2006	Per county allocations	\$7,007
FY	2006	Per population allocations	\$9,744
FY	2007	Per county allocations	\$6,901
FY	2007	Per population allocations	\$9,548
FY	2008	Per county allocations	\$9,627
FY	2008	Per population allocations	\$13,269
FY	2009	Per population allocations	\$15,406
FY	2009	Per county allocations	\$11,130
FY	2010	Per population allocations	\$14,964
FY	2010	Per county allocations	\$10,858
FY	2011	Per population allocations	\$13,032
FY	2011	Per county allocations	\$9,148
FY	2012	Per county allocations	\$7,362
FY	2012	Per population allocations	\$10,238
FY	2013	Per population allocations	\$9,535
FY	2013	Per county allocations	\$6,893
FY	2014	Per county allocations	\$9,848
FY	2014	Per population allocations	\$12,051
FY	2015	Per population allocations	\$11,823
FY	2015	Per county allocations	\$9,653
FY	2016	Per county allocations	\$9,684
FY	2016	Per population allocations	\$11,893
FY	2017	Per county allocations	\$9,711
FY	2017	Per population allocations	\$12,232
FY	2018	Per population allocations	\$9,118
FY	2018	Per county allocations	\$7,296
FY	2019	Per population allocations	\$7,488
FY	2019	Per county allocations	\$6,125
FY	2020	Per county allocations	\$7,421
FY	2020	Per population allocations	\$8,991
FY	2021	Per county allocations	\$7,291
FY	2021	Per population allocations	\$8,980
FY	2022	Per county allocations	\$7,157
FY	2022	Per population allocations	\$8,098
FY	2023	Per county allocations	\$7,168
FY	2023	Per population allocations	\$8,232
FY	2024	Per county allocations	\$7,776
FY	2024	Per population allocations	\$9,136
FY	2025	Per county allocations	\$7,588
FY	2025	Per population allocations	\$8,443
		Total:	\$583,639

Historical Resource Development

Recipient: Blanden Memorial Art Museum			
FY	2008	Iowa Women's Suffrage artifact exhibit	\$20,000
Recipient: City of Fort Dodge			
FY	204	Karl King Bandshell Oleson Park mus. pav	\$35,400
Recipient: County Genealogical Society			
FY	1997	Microfilm Wester Co. newspapers	\$3,790
FY	1999	Microfilm Wester Co. newspapers	\$2,083
Recipient: County Historical Society			
FY	1995	Historical document & library planning	\$1,923
FY	2000	Workshops-preserve & process hist. docs.	\$3,073
Recipient: Douglas W. and Christine Hanson			
FY	1991	Dayton Opera House	\$20,000
Recipient: First Presbyterian Church of Ft. Dodge			
FY	2005	Microfilming church records	\$2,650
Recipient: Fort Dodge Historic Preservation			
FY	2009	Finding historic Fort Dodge, 1850-1853	\$12,528
Recipient: Karl King Band Association			
FY	2001	Preserve, research, & display documents	\$3,530
FY	2004	Karl King memorabilia preservation	\$1,469
Recipient: Rich-Woods, Inc.			
FY	2013	The A.D. McQuilkin building restoration	\$46,000
Recipient: St. Olaf Lutheran Church			
FY	2007	Microfilming church records	\$1,200
Recipient: United Way of Fort Dodge			
FY	206	Historical record preservation	\$2,677
Recipient: Webster County Board of Supervisors			
FY	1995	Historic manuscript of county home	\$3,500
Recipient: Webster County Museum Association			
FY	2004	Covering windows & upgrading exh. unit	\$4,254
Recipient: Zion Lutheran Church			
FY	1999	Microfilm/index/translate early document	\$5,654
		Total:	\$169,731

Land Management

Recipient: Brushy Creek State Rec. Area

FY	1994	Trails	\$8,000
FY	1995	Trails	\$14,000
FY	1999	Trails	\$1,481
FY	2000	Trails	\$12,129
FY	2001	Trails	\$8,160
FY	2005	Brushy Creek	\$300,351
FY	2006	Trails	\$14,072
FY	2007	Trails	\$8,483
FY	2008	Trails	\$5,215
FY	2008	Upgrades, repairs	\$8,500
FY	2010	Trails	\$21,233
FY	2010	Ramp terrace	\$6,600
FY	2010	Trails and ramp	\$4,608
FY	2010	Fence, lift station, silt upgrades	\$8,460
FY	2015	Replace three roofs	\$37,975
FY	2023	Dust collector	\$38,935

Recipient: Dolliver State Park

FY	1993	Trails	\$10,140
FY	1994	Trails	\$10,240
FY	1998	New well	\$14,664
FY	2007	Roof replacement	\$14,000
FY	2008	Roofs, repairs	\$19,000
FY	2008	Disaster repair	\$181,328
FY	2009	Replace boat ramp, parking lot, waterline	\$3,950
		Total:	\$751,524

Open Space

Recipient: Boone Forks WMA

FY	1992	Donald Swanson tract	\$184,000
FY	2015	Boone Forks WMA	\$28,000

Recipient: Brushy Creek Dam

FY	2021	Install fish barrier on dam	\$50,324
----	------	-----------------------------	----------

Recipient: Brushy Creek State Recreation Area

FY	1990	Royster tract	\$136,696
FY	1990	Area development	\$9,376
FY	1990	Field/Larson tract	\$38,554
FY	1990	Richardson tract	\$74,900
FY	1990	McGuire tract	\$52,421
FY	1990	Lake construction	\$26,322
FY	1990	Richardson tract	\$82,300
FY	1990	Alstott Leasing Company tract	\$159,500
FY	1991	Sandholm tract	\$63,760

FY	1991	Thomas tract	\$234,548
FY	1991	Pierce tract	\$168,182
FY	1991	Borer tract	\$33,582
FY	1991	Planning and design for lake	\$148,067
FY	1991	Ella Mae Windelow tract	\$263,326
FY	1991	Ralph and Charlotte Ewing tract	\$61,005
FY	1991	Erma Clausen permanent flowage easement	\$1,400
FY	1991	Linn tract	\$28,500
FY	1992	Wagner flowage easement	\$5,900
FY	1992	Verl Daniels flowage easement	\$10,100
FY	1992	Geneva Law flowage easement	\$8,400
FY	1992	Verl Daniels tract	\$82,013
FY	1992	Hoover flowage easement	\$3,600
FY	1992	Planning and design for lake	\$251,266
FY	1992	Hinderks flood easement	\$1,400
FY	1992	James Heinz flowage easement	\$1,100
FY	1992	Orville & Joan Hammitt tract	\$56,947
FY	1993	Eldon Showers tract	\$137,100
FY	1993	Alice Rhodes flowage easement	\$1,500
FY	1993	Planning and design for lake	\$84,653
FY	1994	Richard & Georgia Phillips tract	\$18,750
FY	1994	Doolittle/Juhl flowage easement	\$6,400
FY	1994	Facility development	\$125,210
FY	1995	Facility development	\$190,860
FY	1995	Lake construction	\$132,550
FY	1996	Lake construction	\$159,822
FY	1996	Facility development	\$222,030
FY	1997	Lake construction	\$330,100
FY	1997	Facility development	\$471,496
FY	1998	Lake construction	\$1,704,442
FY	1998	Area development	\$445,776
FY	1999	Lake construction	\$662,763
FY	1999	Facility development	\$404,255
FY	2000	Facility development	\$200,100
FY	2001	Facility development	\$65,750
FY	2001	Destination park feasibility	\$32,640
FY	2007	Playground	\$21,253
FY	2022	Parking lot posts	\$1,392

Recipient: Dolliver State Park

FY	2008	Campground electrical	\$129,479
FY	2009	Campground electrical	\$5,386

Recipient: Litchfield Realty Co.

FY	1993	Dolliver State Park addition	\$18,750
----	------	------------------------------	----------

Recipient: Webster County Treasurer

FY	1991	Local property tax reimbursement	\$17,763
FY	1992	Local property tax reimbursement	\$7,422
FY	1993	Local property tax reimbursement	\$16,289
FY	1994	Local property tax reimbursement	\$21,240
FY	1995	Local property tax reimbursement	\$24,056
FY	1996	Local property tax reimbursement	\$23,072
FY	1997	Local property tax reimbursement	\$22,260
FY	1998	Local property tax reimbursement	\$21,732
FY	1999	Local property tax reimbursement	\$23,792
FY	2000	Local property tax reimbursement	\$25,128
FY	2001	Local property tax reimbursement	\$25,682
FY	2002	Local property tax reimbursement	\$25,288
FY	2003	Local property tax reimbursement	\$25,484
FY	2004	Local property tax reimbursement	\$19,806
FY	2005	Local property tax reimbursement	\$20,206
FY	2006	Local property tax reimbursement	\$22,732
FY	2007	Local property tax reimbursement	\$22,732
FY	2008	Local property tax reimbursement	\$22,784
FY	2009	Local property tax reimbursement	\$26,196
FY	2010	Local property tax reimbursement	\$27,860
FY	2011	Local property tax reimbursement	\$38,692
FY	2012	Local property tax reimbursement	\$39,406
FY	2013	Local property tax reimbursement	\$38,462
FY	2014	Local property tax reimbursement	\$39,876
FY	2015	Local property tax reimbursement	\$38,442
FY	2016	Local property tax reimbursement	\$39,488
FY	2017	Local property tax reimbursement	\$31,567
FY	2018	Local property tax reimbursement	\$31,042
FY	2019	Local property tax reimbursement	\$35,728
FY	2020	Local property tax reimbursement	\$37,214
FY	2021	Local property tax reimbursement	\$37,214
FY	2022	Local property tax reimbursement	\$37,822
FY	2023	Local property tax reimbursement	\$37,254
FY	2024	Local property tax reimbursement	\$39,016
FY	2025	Local property tax reimbursement	\$41,632
		Total:	\$8,842,325

Roadside Vegetation

Recipient: Fort Dodge Maintenance

FY	1995	Plantings- IDOT shop and hwy	\$1,540
----	------	------------------------------	---------

Recipient: Gowrie Maintenance

FY	1995	Seed	\$6,769
----	------	------	---------

Recipient: Webster County

FY	1992	Equipment- burn	\$3,809
FY	1992	Equipment- drill	\$3,482
FY	1993	Equipment- tailgate mulcher	\$1,618
FY	1994	Seeding demonstration	\$738
FY	1999	Seeding equipment	\$5,723
FY	2003	Seeding equipment	\$1,438
FY	2008	Equipment	\$975
FY	2019	Equipment- brush buster brush mower	\$1,642

Recipient: Webster County Conservation

FY	1993	Demonstration- park entryway	\$241
FY	2016	Fire PPE	\$905
FY	2016	Equipment- UTV fire skid	\$1,800
FY	2022	Roadside remnant vegetation survey	\$1,142
FY	2022	Roadside inventories	\$4,604

Recipient: Webster County IRVM

FY	2005	Seeding equipment, storage	\$11,500
FY	2009	Equipment, burn training	\$440
FY	2010	Equipment	\$367
		Total:	\$48,734

Soil and Water Enhancement

Recipient: Soil and Water Conservation District

FY	1990	Allocations for practices	\$6,783
FY	1991	Allocations for practices	\$487
FY	1992	Allocations for practices	\$375
FY	1993	Allocations for practices	\$1,620
FY	1994	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,558
FY	1995	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,202
FY	1995	Allocations for practices	\$2,045
FY	1996	Forestry & native vegetation	\$628
FY	1997	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,153
FY	1997	Allocations for practices	\$3,178
FY	1998	Allocations for practices	\$1,901
FY	1998	Forestry & native vegetation	\$767
FY	1999	Allocations for practices	\$2,364
FY	2000	Forestry & native vegetation	\$7,814
FY	2000	Allocations for practices	\$11,493
FY	2001	Allocations for practices	\$11,774
FY	2001	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,717
FY	2002	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,700
FY	2002	Allocations for practices	\$7,221
FY	2003	Allocations for practices	\$2,000
FY	2004	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,992

FY	2004	Allocations for practices	\$7,968
FY	2005	Allocations for practices	\$15,608
FY	2005	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,642
FY	2006	Allocations for practices	\$8,041
FY	2007	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,856
FY	2007	Allocations for practices	\$23,450
FY	2008	Brushy Creek Lake Watershed	\$47,125
FY	2008	Allocations for practices	\$15,953
FY	2008	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,818
FY	2009	Brushy Creek Lake Watershed	\$64,550
FY	2009	Allocations for practices	\$11,978
FY	2009	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,997
FY	2010	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,100
FY	2010	Allocations for practices	\$12,300
FY	2011	Allocations for practices	\$9,828
FY	2011	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,277
FY	2012	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,476
FY	2012	Allocations for practices	\$7,429
FY	2013	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,218
FY	2013	Allocations for practices	\$6,653
FY	2014	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,283
FY	2014	Allocations for practices	\$10,461
FY	2015	Allocations for practices	\$10,063
FY	2015	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,283
FY	2016	Allocations for practices	\$10,061
FY	2016	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,357
FY	2017	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,364
FY	2018	Allocations for practices	\$7,274
FY	2018	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,424
FY	2019	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,941
FY	2019	Allocations for practices	\$5,823
FY	2020	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,267
FY	2020	Allocations for practices	\$6,863
FY	2021	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,304
FY	2021	Allocations for practices	\$6,984
FY	2022	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,658
FY	2022	Allocations for practices	\$7,965
FY	2023	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,326
FY	2023	Allocations for practices	\$7,001
FY	2024	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,591
FY	2024	Allocations for practices	\$7,789
FY	2025	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,831
FY	2025	Allocations for practices	\$18,193
		Total:	\$459,144

Total REAP Allocations in Webster County: \$11,290,069